



The Bread Factory
Unit 12, Garrick Road Industrial Estate, Irving Way, London NW9 6AQ
020 8457 2080

Product Name	Raspberry iced bun		
Product Code	SHOP00186		
Product Description	NPD05604		
Allergens		Contains	Trace
	(Tree) Nuts	no	no
	Celery	no	no
	Crustaceans	no	no
	Eggs	yes	yes
	Fish	no	no
	Gluten	yes	yes
	Lupin	no	no
	Milk	yes	yes
	Molluscs	no	no
	Mustard	no	no
	Peanut	no	no
	Sesame	no	no
	Soya	no	no
	Sulphites	no	no
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Raspberry Jam (18%) (Raspberries (50%), Sugar, Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent (Calcium Phosphate)), Whipping Cream (10%) (Milk), Pasteurised Free-Range Egg (10%), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Raspberry Purée (Raspberry Puree, Pure Cane Sugar), Milk , Yeast, Beetroot Powder (Beetroot), Salt, Bread Improver (Wheat Flour, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid))		
Claims			
Serving Size	g		
Shelf Life			
Nutrition		Per 100g	Per Serving
	Energy (kj)	1427.71	1199.27
	Energy (kcal)	340.195	285.763
	Fat (g)	11.0875	9.31347
	Saturates (g)	6.65362	5.58904
	Carbohydrates(g)	55.5584	46.6691
	Total Sugars (g)	30.1423	25.3195
	Protein (g)	6.27121	5.26782
	Salt (g)	0.58794	0.49387
	Fibre (g)	1.95199	1.63967
Storage Conditions			
Additional Information			